



Government of West Bengal Directorate of Forests Office of the Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati North Division



Raghabpur More, P.O. & Dist. – Purulia, Pin - 723101 (Ph. No. - 03252-22231, Fax No. - 03252-227468 & E-Mail: dfoknd@gmail.com)

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. - 050, dt - 09/07/024

Sealed quotations addressed to the undersigned by name (Sri. Anjan Guha, IFS) and not by designation is invited for doing the following works from the reputed NGO / Contractor / Agency / Person having valid trade license, IT, GST and PAN card . The Rate should be quoted against per Items mentioned bellow:-

Sl. No.	Description	Quantity	Total Estimated value with GST	Quoted Rate including GST
1	Repairing of Dug Well at Bishpuria Timber Depot under Hura Range.	1 No	99988.00	

The quotation should reach to this office by 18/07/2024 up to 3:00 p.m. without fail. The quotation will be opened tentatively on the same date at 4:00 p.m. The quotationer may remain present the opening of the quotation paper.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The quotation should be submitted in sealed cover by Hand or Post.
- 2. The materials to be supplied/construction to be made must be approved by the concerned Range Officer.
- 3. All construction/Supply works should be as per with the approved estimates.
- 4. The quotationers have to submit self attested copies of the valid income Tax Certificate, GSTIN, Pan and Aadhar Card.
- 5. The undersigned has sole authority to accept or reject the lowest quote without showing any reason.
- 6. They should submit credential for same nature of Work of equivalent amount for last three years at least.
- 7. In case of any dispute the interpretation of the undersigned will be final.
- 8. In case of absurd lower rate offered in comparison to existing market rate, detail break up of work have to be submitted within 1 (one) day of opening of quotation with proper justification.
- 9. Work order will be issued on approval of competent authority & as per availability of fund.
- 10. Bill will be raised after getting completion of all work and proper checking by the concerning Officers.
- 11. Materials to be delivered in good conditions.
- 12. Deduction of Income Tax and Cess and any other taxes as applicable from the supplier's bill will be made as per Govt. rules.
- 13. Any difficulties may be contact to the concerning Range Officers.

Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati North Division

Ex-Officio Divisional Manager W.B. Forest Development Corpn Ltd

0

No. 1728 / 2-79

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The all DFO's, Purulia Division, Kangsabati South Division, Extension Forestry Division, Purulia.

2. The Assistant Divisional Forest Officer, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia.

3. The Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zilla Parishad, Purulia.

4. All Range Officers, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia.

5. The Karmadhakshya, Ban-O-Bhumi – Sanskar, sthayee samity, Purulia Zila Parisad.

6. The District Information & Cultural Officer, NIC, Purulia. He is requested to upload the quotation notice on the Portal.

7. The Chief conservator of Forest, MIS, West Bengal. He is requested to upload the quotation notice on the Departmental Website.

8. Notice Board, Kangsabati North Division, Purulia.

Divisional Forest Officer Kangsabati North Division

Ex-Officio Divisional Manager W.B. Forest Development Corpn Ltd



FOREST DIRECTORATE KANGSABATI NORTH DIVISION RECORD OF SANCTIONED WORKS

Forest Range	Hura Range	
Nature of Works	Repairing of Dug well	
Nature of Works		
H/	's.:	
2		
Number and date of sar	nction	
3		
Amount sanctioned		
4 .		

Estimate Prepared for doing the following works in C/W- Repairing of Dug well at Bishpuria Timber Depot under Hura Range.

SI.	Description	Materials	1	No. of Mand ays	Rate	Total Amount
1	Cost of earth digging including mixed, morrum soil and any other stone including spreading spoils within a lead of 75 mtr including bailling out of water up to 1mtr depth if required and back filling with medium sand including cost of sand as follows: a)Up to 3.5 meter below G.L =3.50 Mtr.@Rs.680.00/m	3.50	Mtr		680.00	2380.00
	- 720 00/m	3.50	Mtr		729.00	2551.50
	b)3 Meter to 6 Meter = 3.50 Mtr. @Rs.729.00/m	3.50	Mtr		797.00	2789.50
	c)6Meter to 9 Meter = 3.50 Mtr @Rs.797.00/m	3.50	Mtr		866.00	3031.00
	d)9 Meter to 12 Meter = 3.50 Mtr.@	3.50	Mtr		897.00	3139.50
	e) 12 Meter to 15 Meter =3.50 f)15 Meter to 18 Meter =3.50	3.50	Mtr		975.00	3412.50
2	Cost of supply of precast R.C.C Well ring made with cement concrete (4:2:1) with stone chips and 0.8% reinforcement fitted fixed in position true to plumb in the well including jointing with	18	nos		2205.00	39690.00
3	Cost of supply of Iron Angle and making hole at	12	kg	,	45.50	546.00
4	Supplying and fitting in position 15 cm dia Pullcy Ino @ Rs.235.00 E	1	nos		235.00	235.00
5	Repairing of Platform:- Consolidation work over 14.766m2 a) Sand packing over 14.766m2×0.15 Mtr =2.215 m3@ 214.71/m3	2.215	m3		214.71	475.58
	b) Boulder soling over 14.766m2×0.30 mtr =4.430 m3 @750.00/m3	4.43	m3		750.00	3322.50
	c)Single brick flat soling over 14.766m2	14.766	m2		114.00	
	d)C.C Work (4:2:1) with Chandil chips over 14.766m2×0.10=1.4766 m3 @2707.00/m3	1.4766	m3		3654.45	
	e)Brick work of parapet wall in the platform 2.331 m3 @ 2070.00/m3	2.331	m3		2898.00	
	f) Pillar 0.25×0.25× 1Metre × 2 Nos = 0.125m3 @2070.00/m3	0.125	m3	3	2898.00	362.2

FOREST DIRECTORATE KANGSABATI NORTH DIVISION RECORD OF SANCTIONED WORKS

orest Range	e Hura Range				
Vature of W	orks Repairing of Dug we	ell			
2	H/s.:				e a
Jumber and	date of sanction				
3 Amount sar	actioned				
4	letioned		- A 200 MR ST W W. T.	t 270 of the Accoun	Cala Walli
Cost of with ce	f cement plastering 20 mm thick (6:1) ement mortar Platform = 5m2,Pillar=2.000m2 Parapet=8.925m2, 25.691 m2 @62.00/m2	25.691	m2	83.70	2150.34
Neat c	ement punning over (15 mm thick) 1 m2@ 16.00/m2	25.691	m2	17.60	452.16
8 Colou white smoot	r washing with "ELLA" with a coat of wash priming including cleaning and thening surface thoroughly (two coats) 25.691 m2 @ 4.80/m2	25.691	m2	4.80	123.32
Clean	ing washing and removing rubbish and silt	20	nos	312.00	6240.00
from	the site			,	84735.87 15252.46
Total					99988.33
Add	GST @ 18% : Estimated Amount :				99988.00
	nd Off:				()))(()

(Rupees ninety nine thousand nine hundred eighty eight) only

No. 350 /HU-2

dated 06 / 06 / 2024

Submitted to the D.F.O. / Kangsabati North Division,

for favour of her kind sanction.

Forest Range Officer Hura Range